The removal of Item No.6 is set aside.  The  same

shall  be  retained in the inventory list.  The removal  of

Item  No.7 to the extent of Rs.56,000/- is set aside.  Item

No.7  shall be retained in the inventory list to the extent

of  Rs.56,000/- (rupees fifty six thousand only).   Removal

of  Item Nos.  8 and 9 is set aside.  Their value  however,

shall  be determined by the Inventory Court, on the date of

the death of the deceased mother, in accordance with law.

27.  In the circumstances of the case, there shall